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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

Sent via email to:
MAILING DATE: June 26, 2014

Ms. Jacqueline Dancho, CFO
Albright Care Services
90 Maplewood Drive
Lewisburg, Pennsylvania 17837
RE: Riverview Manor
3201 River Road
Lewisburg, Pennsylvania 17837
License #202980
Dear Ms. Dancho:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on May 2,
2014 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal
Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Awmz. D
Anne Graziano A
Regional Licensing Administrator
Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
100 Lackawanna Avenue, Room 330 | Scranton, PA 18503-1923 | P 800.833.5085 or 570.963.3209 | F 570.963.3018 |
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VIOLATION REPORY
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Namu: RIVERVIEW MANOR
Adﬁrm:%?;&xRWER ROAD, LEWISBURG, PA 17837

P —

Pagelof2

Liconss Number: 20268

Gounty: Unlon

Region: NORTHEAST

Admirtistratar; MELISSA BOWERSOX

Legal Entity Nama: ALBRIGHT CARE SERVICES
Lagal Entity Address: 90 MAPLEWOOD DRIVE, LEWISBURG, PA 17837

Certificatels} of Ocoupancy
C-2Lp
0741071891
LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Staffing Hours
Rasident Suppott: O
Type of nspection: Partial
Reason(s) for Inspactionis)
Incident
On-Site Inspactions Dates and Department Reprosentatives Dn-Site !
05/02£2014; Dumas, Gerald

Total Daily Staft: 83 Waking Staff; 47
BHA Dockaef Number: Nolice: Unannouncad

Gff-Sife Inspection Datas and Inspestors, if Applicable
QBfOS2014: Dumas, Garald

Other Details

Partial ar Full Trggera: Random Imdicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of inspection Dates

Licensed Capagity; 100 Number of Residents who!

Number of Residents Served: 62 Recaive Supplemental Sacurity Incame: 2

$ecured Dementla Carve Linlt in Home: No Are 80 Yoars of Age ar Older; 51

Have Montal lliness: 0

Area:
Secured Dementla Unit Capacity, it Appilcabia: Have an Inteilectust Digabiflty: O
Number of Residents Served in Sscured Bementla Care Uhalt, Have » Mobility Need: % @% lo~25—) Y
i applicatle; -
Have a Physical Disablilty: O

Nuraber of Currant Hosples Resldents:

Nurnber of Hospics Residants In past year: 1
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Viol#tor Beport; 20208 - 050272014 - Dimas, Garald
PCH Name: RIVERVIEW MANOR

1. REGULATION 5% Pa.Cods $2600
2600.132th) - Residents shall evacuate to a designated meeting place away from the buliding or within the fre-safe arex

during each fire drill.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The heme's five drill log indisated thet an 10/23/2013 af 19:35 p.m, resident # 1 was not evacuatsd to fhe homwe's designsted
focation. Tke homa's Administrator # 1 atated that @ decision was made niot to evecuate resident# 1 dus to & UﬂnarygTra:t mmnﬁ

The resident was il al the fima of the home's fire difil, :

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION [FOC) (Aftach peges 95 necessary, Remember that you mmst slge and dute any attached pages.
Inciuicls staps fo comset i violalfon dasoribed above ard sleps io prevent 8 similar viglefion from avol win. I
frimmdiately, includs dalas by which the alaps will be compieled. i o st oennot be complated

- Dwmﬁ Hire Daill on w[as)i3 ot 135pm S4Aef reporteal
bo Bominietator Hit tusiolest 3 1 was 1] anol colan 't
Participate 10 Yo ol Atlminisdratot went Yo fesidert's
\ﬂ\nom ondl Cownwd et I Wer Bockreom Vomitiiag . Boluministrader
infoRrypol  Swel not e evacuate W posigest oho e Yo
Preseyve ek o H-xzt» Moot s beon on actuad e ¢
ok ot s Drill e Yesidenrt Wowlol have oo évamn(twj
to o designateol Mmestivg place, Resigtant # 1 g nok
immobile a5 inclicoctsal “op Péﬁi bof His Viglachano Ve

- We ko Fezbmkn% ‘et Lé—mx. Ve considler as violachioD
due. do i Qiveumstancos Invelved.
T4 js Reentap Pr o2 NSaidonts gnd Sa gy to s prad
4o o Lo SO ety warning  burh an o LU aBa
N "ﬂ\: Acir‘(b:(\_,l'*_,.\:_,—“h;r\ Aonigires Nao Fhe iscronon baew
\L‘M :.Lu;qwet_-q Lot o i eo oD, &O_Aa.d‘ S
hoae Moty Me Vielahon Shade. QO ., egs- 1

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Fravlous Violation{s):

Slgaature of Legal Entlty Representative . |5 B
{Raquired on EVERY Page) . \/{YLWM&J :e@vw.e,cuw

Printed Name and TiEe of Legal Entity Reprosantative e Date ’
(Reuulred on EVERY Pagel el csn ’QB&VU-.Q«FSCJ%L S-14- 14

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

s , _’
] Ths abeve plan of correction i spprived as of L!ﬁ_s_t Plart of comrection implementation etatus a9 of L3S~/ Y

AMobilidy stadus acknoco o, ) {Cate)
a?pz\‘j:‘ Hran Iavete LY (1 eoqueb [T Fully mplemanted
Aants when e cliarga [T] Pertialy implemented - Adequate Prograss

L A \.f'\
The above plan of comrection wae approved by [ﬂ Partlally Implomented - inadequate Progress
[J wotimplemented






